Your Company did not have any funds lying unpaid or unclaimed for a period of seven years. Therefore 
there were no funds which were required to be transferred to Investor Education and Protection Fund 
(IEPF). 

SHARE CAPITAL 

The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 4,20,00,000/- (Rupees Four Crores Twenty Lakh 
only) comprising 42,00,000 ( Forty Two Lakhs Only) Equity Shares of Rs. 10 (Rupees Ten) each. The 
Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up Equity Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 20, 00,000/- (Rupees 
Twenty Lakh only) consisting of 2,00,000 (Two lakh) Equity Shares of Rs. 10 (Rupees Ten) each. 

The Company has not issued any shares with differential rights and hence no information as per